PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Bole	06/27/2011
Mr. Pramodchandra Pramodchandra Umakant Gopi	06/27/2011
Mr. Sankar Bhaskarannair	06/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triveni Turbine Limited	
Street Address:	12A, Peenya Industrial Area	
City:	Bangalore	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29396637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)839-5211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +918022164047

Email: triveniturbines@lexntech.com
Correspondent Name: Dr.Suneel Jajit GM IPR
Address Line 1: 12A, Peenya Industrial Area
Address Line 2: Triveni Turbine Limited
Address Line 4: Bangalore, INDIA 560058

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yogendra Kumar Bole

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Declaration_29396637_steam casing#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0818

Assignment Declaration

We, Yogendra Kumar Bole, Pramodchandra Umakant Gopi and Sankar Bhaskarannair are employees of "Triveni Turbine Limited" and hereby declare that we are the true and first inventors of the design of the article in question titled "Steam casing of extraction cum condensing turbine" and the applicant "Triveni Turbine Limited" is our assignee.

Dated this 27th day of June, 2011.

1.)

(Yogendra Kumar Bole)

2.)

(Pramodchandrá Umakant Gopi)

3.}_

(Sankar Bhaskarannair)

PATENT REEL: 026616 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 07/19/2011